TM
3-1
PRELIMINARY
ISL5740
3V Dual 10-Bit, 20/40/60MSPS A/D
Converter with Internal Voltage Reference
The ISL5740 is a monolithic, dual 10-bit analog-to-digital
converter fabricated in an advanced CMOS process. It is

• Battery Powered Instruments
Pinout
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
SAMPLIN
G RATE
(MSPS)
ISL5740/2IN -40 to 85 48 Ld LQFP Q48.7x7 20
ISL5740/3IN -40 to 85 48 Ld LQFP Q48.7x7 30
ISL5740/4IN -40 to 85 48 Ld LQFP Q48.7x7 40
ISL5740/6IN -40 to 85 48 Ld LQFP Q48.7x7 60
ISL5740 EVAL 25 Evaluation Platform
1
2
3
4